

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 847 OF 2012

ARATHI SHANKAR RAO KADAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.KIRAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the parties.

Respondent is reported to be served through postal service but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf. No further steps required to be taken in the matter.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj